NewNew
NewNew
NewNew
Series Variations
Overall length Weight
Max.
51 mm shorter
Max.

assembled.
Number of auto switches
How to Order
Rod end thread
∗1   G: Same rod end
dimensions (A, AL, H)
as CG1 series
Ø 20, Ø 25, Ø 32, Ø 40, Ø 50, Ø 63, Ø 80, Ø 100
CG3 Series
Short Type
Built-in Magnet Cylinder Model
If a built-in magnet cylinder without an auto switch is required,
there is no need to enter the symbol for the auto switch.
(Example) CDG3FN32-100Z1
— Male thread
F Female thread
G Long male rod end∗1
Auto switch
∗   For applicable auto switches,
refer to the table below.
— Without auto switch
— 2
S 1
n n
B Basic
L Foot bracket
F Rod flange
G Head flange
D Clevis
N Rubber bumper
50   50 mm
63   63 mm
80   80 mm
100 100 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
∗  Since there are applicable auto switches other than those listed above, refer to page 12 for details.
∗  For details on auto switches with pre-wired connectors, refer to the Web Catalogue.
∗   D-A9□(V)/M9□(V)/M9□W(V)/M9□A(V) auto switches are shipped together with the product but do not come assembled. (Only the auto switch mounting brackets
are assembled before shipment.)
Applicable Auto Switches / Refer to the Web Catalogue for further information on auto switches.
∗  Auto switches marked with a “○” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗1  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
A water-resistant type cylinder is recommended for use in an environment which requires water resistance.
∗2  The load voltage used is 24 VDC.
∗  Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· — (Example) M9NW
  1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
 None ·········· N (Example) H7CN
Type